
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address): 

- Michael E. Gallagher, Esq. (SBN 195592)
Edlin Gallagher Huie & Blum LLP
515 S. Flower Street, Suite 1020
Los Angeles, CA 90071

TELEPHONE NO.: (213) 412-2661 FAXNO.(Optional): (213) 652-1992 
E-MAIL ADDRESS (OptionaQ: mgallagher@eghblaw.com

ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Juggernaut Tactical Inc. 

 SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF Orange
sTREET ADDREss: 751 W. Santa Ana Blvd 
MAILING ADDRESS: 

cIrvAND21PcooE: Santa Ana, CA 92701 
BRANCH NAME: Civil Complex Center 

CASE NAME: 

Ghost Gunner Firearms Cases 

SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEY-CIVIL 
(Without Court Order) 

MC-050
FOR COURT USE ONLY 

CASE NUMBER: 

JCCP 5167

THE COURT AND ALL PARTIES ARE NOTIFIED THAT (name): Juggernaut Tactical Inc.     makes the following substitution: 

1. Former legal representative D Party represented self [Z] Attorney (name): John Cogger
2. New legal representative O Party is representing setr' [ZJ Attorney 

a. Name: Michael E. Gallagher b. State Bar No. (if applicable): 195592
c. Address (number, street, city, ZIP, and law firm name, if applicable):

Edlin Gallagher Huie & Blum LLP
515 S. Flower Street, Suite 1020, Los Angeles, CA 90071

d. Telephone No. (include area code): (213) 412-2661
3. The party making this substitution is a O plaintiff [L) defendant O petitioner O respondent O other (specify):

*NOTICE TO PARTIES APPL YING TO REPRESENT THEMSELVES

• Guardian

• Conservator
• Trustee

• Personal Representative
• Probate fiduciary

• Corporation

• Guardian ad litem

• Unincorporated
association

If you are applying as one of the parties on this list, you may NOT act as your own attorney in most cases. Use this form 
to substitute one attorney for another attorney. SEEK LEGAL ADVICE BEFORE APPL YING TO REPRESENT YOURSELF. 

NOTICE TO PARTIES WITHOUT ATTORNEYS 
A party representing himself or herself may wish to seek legal assistance. Failure to take 
timely and appropriate action in this case may result in serious legal consequences. 

4. I consent to this substitution. Juggernaut Tactical Inc.  
Date: August �' 2Q2_1 , ... 

£cl� llvJ, J<t2�tt""j.\ G\,v, ►�� � 
;�F PARTY) (TYPE OR PRINT NAME) 

5. [Z] I consent to this substitution.
Date: August JQ_, 2021

John Cogger 
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME) 

6.@ I consent to this substitution. 

Date: August 10, 2021 
Michael E. Gallagher 

Fonn Adopted For Mandatory Use 
Judicial Council of California 

MC-050 [Rev. January 1. 2009) 

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME) 

Gordon Rees Scully Mansukhani LLP

► �&-
(SIGNATURE OF FORMER ATTORNEY) 

Edlin Gallagher Huie & Blum LLP

► 
(SIGNATURE OF NEW ATTORNEY) 

(See reverse for proof of service by mail) Paga 1 of2 

SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEY-CIVIL 
(Without Court Order) 

Code of Civil Procedure, §§ 284(1 ), 285; 
Cal. Rules of Court, rule 3.1362 

www.courtinfo.ca.gov 



 
 

3193544 

1 

PROOF OF SERVICE 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Re: Ghost Gunner Firearms Cases 
Orange County Superior Court Case No. JCCP 5167 
 

PROOF OF SERVICE – CCP §1013(a)(3) 
 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA/COUNTY OF Los Angeles 
 
I am a citizen of the United States and an employee in the County of Los Angeles. I am 

over the age of eighteen (18) years and not a party to the within action. My business address is 
EDLIN GALLAGHER HUIE + BLUM LLP, 515 S. Flower Street, Suite 1020, Los Angeles, 
California 90071. 

 
On the date set forth below, I served the within:  
 

SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEY 
 

on the following parties: 
 

SEE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST 
           BY PERSONAL SERVICE:  I caused a copy of said documents to be hand delivered 

to the interested party at the address set forth above. 
 
    X     BY ELECTRONIC MAIL:  Based upon stipulation and agreement of the parties for 

service by electronic transmission, I caused said document(s) to be sent to the persons 
at the electronic mail address listed above.  I did not receive within a reasonable 
amount of time after the transmission, any electronic message or other indication that 
the transmission was not successful.  

 
           BY MAIL:  I caused such envelope to be deposited in the mail at Los Angeles, 

California.  I am readily familiar with the firm’s practice for collection and processing 
of correspondence for mailing.  It is deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on that same 
day in the ordinary course of business. 

 
           BY FEDERAL EXPRESS:  I caused such envelope to be deposited in the appropriate 

Federal Express envelope, to the Federal Express office located at 515 S. Flower Street, 
Suite 1020, Los Angeles, California 90071, to be delivered by the next business day.  I 
am readily familiar with the firm’s practice for collection and processing of 
correspondence for transmittal by Federal Express.  It is deposited with Federal Express 
on that same day in the ordinary course of business. 

 
           BY FACSIMILE:  I caused said documents to be sent via facsimile to the interested 

party at the facsimile number set forth below. 
 

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct and that this 
document is executed on August 11, 2021, at Los Angeles, California. 
      
 
 

 
DESIREE CAUDILLO 



 
 

3193544 

2 

PROOF OF SERVICE 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

SERVICE LIST 
 

Ghost Gunner Firearms Cases 
Our Clients: Juggernaut Tactical Inc. 

Orange County Superior Court Case No. JCCP 5167 (30-2019-01111797) 
 

Dugan Barr 
Douglas Mudford 
doug@ca-lawyer.com 
Estee Lewis 
estee@ca-lawyer.com 
Catie Barr 
catie@ca-lawyer.com 
Brandon Storment 
brandon@barrandmudford.com 
Barr & Mudford, LLP 
Post Office Box 994390 
Redding, CA 96099-4390 
Fax: (530) 243-1648 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
 
 
Amy K. Van Zant 
avanzant@orrick.com 
Shayan Said 
ssaid@orrick.com 
Anna Z. Saber 
annasaber@orrick.com 
Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP 
1000 Marsh Road 
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1015 
Fax: (650) 614-7401 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
 
 
Gerald B. Singleton 
gerald@SLFfirm.com 
SINGLETON LAW FIRM 
450 A Street, 5th Floor 
San Diego, CA 92101 
Fax: (619) 255-1515 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
 
 
 
 



 
 

3193544 

3 

PROOF OF SERVICE 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Ben Rosenfeld 
ben.rosenfeld@comast.net 
ATTORNEY AT LAW 
115 ½ Bartlett Street 
San Francisco, CA 94110 
Fax: (415) 285-8092 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
 
 
Craig A. Livingston 
clivingston@livingstonlawyers.com 
Crystal L. Van Der Putten 
cvanderputten@livingstonlawyers.com 
LIVINGSTON LAW FIRM 
A Professional Corporation 
1600 South Main Street, Suite 280 
Walnut Creek, CA 94596 
Fax: (925) 952-9881 
Attorneys for Defendant Tactical Gear Heads, 
LLC 
 
Grant D. Waterkotte 
gwaterkotte@pettitkohn.com 
Justin R. Felton 
jfelton@pettitkohn.com 
Petit Kohn Ingrassia Lutz & Dolin PC 
5901 W. Century Blvd., Suite 1100 
Los Angeles, CA 90045 
Fax: (310) 649-5777 
Attorneys for Defendants Defense Distributed 
and Cory R. Wilson 
 
 
Christopher Renzulli 
crenzulli@renzullilaw.com 
Howard B. Schilsky 
hschilsky@renzullilaw.com 
Renzulli Law Firm, LLP 
One North Broadway, Suite 1005 
White Plains, NY 10601 
Fax: (914) 285-1213 
Attorneys for Defendant Juggernaut Tactical, 
Inc. 
 
 
 
 



 
 

3193544 

4 

PROOF OF SERVICE 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 
C.D. Michel  
Sean A. Brady  
MICHEL & ASSOCIATES, P.C. 
180 E. Ocean Blvd., Suite 200 
Long Beach, CA 90802 
Telephone: (562) 216-4444 
Facsimile: (562) 216-4445 
Email: sbrady@michellawyers.com  
Attorneys for Defendants 
Ryan Beezley and Bob Beezley; Ghost 
Firearms, LLC; MFY Technical 
Solutions, LLC; and Thunder Guns, LLC 


