ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address): Michael E. Gallagher, Esq. (SBN 195592)	FOR COURT USE ONLY	
Edlin Gallagher Huie & Blum LLP		
515 S. Flower Street, Suite 1020		
Los Angeles, CA 90071	52 1002	
TELEPHONE NO.: (213) 412-2661 FAX NO. (Optional): (213) 65 E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional): mgallagher@eghblaw.com	52-1992	
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Juggernaut Tactical Inc.		
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF Orange		
STREET ADDRESS: 751 W. Santa Ana Blvd		
MAILING ADDRESS: CITY AND ZIP CODE: Santa Ana, CA 92701		
BRANCH NAME: Civil Complex Center		
CASE NAME:		
Ghost Gunner Firearms Cases		
SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEY—CIVIL	CASE NUMBER:	
(Without Court Order)	JCCP 5167	
THE COURT AND ALL PARTIES ARE NOTIFIED THAT (name): Jugg	gernaut Tactical Inc. makes the following substitution:	
Former legal representative Party represented self Party is representing self*	✓ Attorney (name): John Cogger	
	State Bar No. (if applicable): 195592	
c. Address (number, street, city, ZIP, and law firm name, if applica	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Edlin Gallagher Huie & Blum LLP		
515 S. Flower Street, Suite 1020, Los Angeles, CA	90071	
d. Telephone No. (include area code): (213) 412-2661		
3. The party making this substitution is a plaintiff de	fendant petitioner respondent other (specify):	
*NOTICE TO PARTIES APPLYING TO	DEDDECENT THEMSELVES	
Guardian Personal Representative Conservator Probate fiduciary	• Guardian ad litem	
• Conservator • Probate fiduciary • Trustee • Corporation	Unincorporated association	
·	IOT act as your own attornoy in most cases. Use this form	
If you are applying as one of the parties on this list, you may NOT act as your own attorney in most cases. Use this form to substitute one attorney for another attorney. SEEK LEGAL ADVICE BEFORE APPLYING TO REPRESENT YOURSELF.		
NOTICE TO PARTIES WI	THOUT ATTORNEYS	
A party representing himself or herself may wi		
timely and appropriate action in this case may	result in serious legal consequences.	
4. I consent to this substitution.	Juggernaut Tactical Inc.	
Date: August, 2021		
Edward Kasanjian	Church Losay Lan	
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	(SIGNATUR OF PARTY)	
5. I consent to this substitution.	Gordon Rees Scully Mansukhani LLP	
Date: August <u>10</u> , 2021	SE S	
John Cogger		
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	(SIGNATURE OF FORMER ATTORNEY)	
6. I consent to this substitution. Edlin Gallagher Huie & Blum LLP		
	Edlin Gallagher Huie & Blum LLP	
Date: August 10, 2021	Edlin Gallagher Huie & Blum LLP	
Date: August 10, 2021 Michael E. Gallagher (TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	Edlin Gallagher Huie & Blum LLP (SIGNATURE OF NEW ATTORNEY)	

(See reverse for proof of service by mail)

1	Re:	Ghost Gunner Firearms Cases
2		Orange County Superior Court Case No. JCCP 5167
3		PROOF OF SERVICE – CCP §1013(a)(3)
4		STATE OF CALIFORNIA/COUNTY OF Los Angeles
5	over th	I am a citizen of the United States and an employee in the County of Los Angeles. I am ne age of eighteen (18) years and not a party to the within action. My business address is
6	EDLIN GALLAGHER HUIE + BLUM LLP, 515 S. Flower Street, Suite 1020, Los Angeles, California 90071.	
7		On the date set forth below, I served the within:
8		SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEY
9	on the	following parties:
10		
11		SEE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST
12		BY PERSONAL SERVICE : I caused a copy of said documents to be hand delivered to the interested party at the address set forth above.
13	X	BY ELECTRONIC MAIL: Based upon stipulation and agreement of the parties for service by electronic transmission. I caused said document(s) to be sent to the persons
14 15	service by electronic transmission, I caused said document(s) to be sent to the persons at the electronic mail address listed above. I did not receive within a reasonable amount of time after the transmission, any electronic message or other indication that the transmission was not successful.	
16 17 18		BY MAIL: I caused such envelope to be deposited in the mail at Los Angeles, California. I am readily familiar with the firm's practice for collection and processing of correspondence for mailing. It is deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on that same day in the ordinary course of business.
19 20 21		BY FEDERAL EXPRESS : I caused such envelope to be deposited in the appropriate Federal Express envelope, to the Federal Express office located at 515 S. Flower Street, Suite 1020, Los Angeles, California 90071, to be delivered by the next business day. I am readily familiar with the firm's practice for collection and processing of correspondence for transmittal by Federal Express. It is deposited with Federal Express on that same day in the ordinary course of business.
22		
23		BY FACSIMILE: I caused said documents to be sent via facsimile to the interested party at the facsimile number set forth below.
24	docum	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct and that this tent is executed on August 11, 2021, at Los Angeles, California.
25		
26		Oni andelli
27		
28		DESIREE CAUDILLO
	3193544	

1	<u>SERVICE LIST</u>
2	Ghost Gunner Firearms Cases
3	Our Clients: Juggernaut Tactical Inc.
4	Orange County Superior Court Case No. JCCP 5167 (30-2019-01111797)
5	Dugan Barr
	Douglas Mudford
6	doug@ca-lawyer.com Estee Lewis
7	estee@ca-lawyer.com
8	Catie Barr catie@ca-lawyer.com
9	Brandon Storment
10	brandon@barrandmudford.com Barr & Mudford, LLP
11	Post Office Box 994390
12	Redding, CA 96099-4390
	Fax: (530) 243-1648 Attorneys for Plaintiffs
13	
14	Amy K. Van Zant
15	avanzant@orrick.com
16	Shayan Said ssaid@orrick.com
17	Anna Z. Saber
18	annasaber@orrick.com
19	Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP 1000 Marsh Road
	Menlo Park, CA 94025-1015
20	Fax: (650) 614-7401 Attorneys for Plaintiffs
21	
22	Gerald B. Singleton
23	gerald@SLFfirm.com
24	SINGLETON LAW FIRM 450 A Street, 5th Floor
25	San Diego, CA 92101
26	Fax: (619) 255-1515
	Attorneys for Plaintiffs
27	
20	

1	Ben Rosenfeld
2	ben.rosenfeld@comast.net
	ATTORNEY AT LAW
3	115 ½ Bartlett Street San Francisco, CA 94110
4	Fax: (415) 285-8092
5	Attorneys for Plaintiffs
6	
7	Craig A. Livingston
	clivingston@livingstonlawyers.com Crystal L. Van Der Putten
8	cvanderputten@livingstonlawyers.com
9	LIVINGSTON LAW FIRM
10	A Professional Corporation
10	1600 South Main Street, Suite 280
11	Walnut Creek, CA 94596 Fax: (925) 952-9881
12	Attorneys for Defendant Tactical Gear Heads
	LLC
13	
14	Grant D. Waterkotte
15	gwaterkotte@pettitkohn.com Justin R. Felton
	jfelton@pettitkohn.com
16	Petit Kohn Ingrassia Lutz & Dolin PC
17	5901 W. Century Blvd., Suite 1100
18	Los Angeles, CA 90045
	Fax: (310) 649-5777 Attorneys for Defendants Defense Distributed
19	and Cory R. Wilson
20	
21	Christopher Renzulli
22	crenzulli@renzullilaw.com
	Howard B. Schilsky
23	hschilsky@renzullilaw.com Renzulli Law Firm, LLP
24	One North Broadway, Suite 1005
25	White Plains, NY 10601
	Fax: (914) 285-1213
26	Attorneys for Defendant Juggernaut Tactical,
27	Inc.
28	

3193544

C.D. Michel Sean A. Brady MICHEL & ASSOCIATES, P.C. 180 E. Ocean Blvd., Suite 200 Long Beach, CA 90802 Telephone: (562) 216-4444 Facsimile: (562) 216-4445 Email: sbrady@michellawyers.com Attorneys for Defendants Ryan Beezley and Bob Beezley; Ghost Firearms, LLC; MFY Technical Solutions, LLC; and Thunder Guns, LLC